
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that

encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF 3/11/25

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

   
Holy and Loving God, give us your Holy Spirit to guide our decisions and
inspire our actions and words.  Help us to see Christ in one another.  We
ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen  

Wednesday, March 12, 2025
6, 7, 8 grades Field Trip to St. Mary’s High School

Thursday, March 13, 2025
Spring Pictures

Friday, March 14, 2025
No school for students.  Professional Development Day
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

March 11th, 2025

Good afternoon, Parents!

During this time in Lent, we are talking about when and where we can pray! Anytime and anyplace!!

This past weekend, CTK’s 46th Basketball Tournament finished with the girls’ games! Congratulations to
The JV team! They came in 2nd place! Kate Biniasz and Adelie Ennis played for our Family 16 varsity team,
St. Ben’s, and took 1st place! Congratulations! Congratulations to the Sports’ Boosters for making this event
so successful and especially Mr. Streit and Mr. Klein! Thank you! Congratulations to our coaches, and
players, and parents! Great job! I cannot forget to mention the Badger, the singers, the cheerleaders, and
the volunteers! Thank you! So much fun!!

STREAM starts March 20th. Don’t forget that science experiments, any kind of designing, thinking, and
collaborating activities are all STREAM activities that our classes participate in daily. Our STREAM
Academy is just one more way to see our students having fun and learning!

Grades close Thursday, March 13th.  Gentle reminder to the middle school students to turn in any late
work!

On Friday, March 14th, students are off and teachers have Professional Development.

Students may come out of uniform on Monday, in green, with a $1 donation. Happy St. Patrick’s Day!

Save the Date: April 4th we will have end of trimester awards and the Stations of the Cross @ 1:00 pm.

Peace, Love,  and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler
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There are only 3 more Monthly Teacher Luncheon dates left for 2025: March 12th, April 2nd, and June 4th.
Please check the sign-up link here:  www.signupgenius.com/go/60B044AA9A72CA31-51311944-monthly#/
 

Upcoming Events:

Monthly Parents’ Guild Meeting - Open to everyone:  Wednesday, March 19, 2025, 7:00 pm (at CTK)

Meat Raffle: Saturday, March 29, 2025

Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day:  May 19, 2025 

SAVE THE DATE:  Inaugural Golf Tournament: June 7, 2025

Family Fun Night: June 13, 2025

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com 

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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https://www.signupgenius.com/go/60B044AA9A72CA31-51311944-monthly?useFullSite=true#/
mailto:parentsguild@myctkschool.com


SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

Basketball
CTK's JV girls finished the season and tournament this past weekend with an overall record of 8 wins and 5 losses. On
Saturday, the girls had an impressive, dominating win over St. Mary's Swormville/Nativity by a score of 17-6. Emma
H. and Brielle D. led the way with 7 and 6 points, respectively, while Estella L., Helen B., and Abby C. each chipped in
2. On Sunday, in the championship game, the team fell to St. Benedict's by a score of 17-4. Despite an incredible effort
and the girls' "never say die " attitude, our shots just didn't seem to fall for us. Emma H. and Lena F. each contributed
a basket on offense. The success that these girls experienced this year, combined with our team's camaraderie and
the "nurturing nature" that our 6th graders showed to our 4th graders throughout, made the coaching for Coach
Hartrich and Coach Downey an absolute joy! The future of Badger basketball is most certainly bright!

Congratulations to Kate Biniasz and Adelie Ennis for helping St. Benedict's earn the Varsity Girls’ Championship on
Sunday over defending champion St. Christopher's 54-52! It was a tight game throughout and could've gone either
way. In the first round of their league playoffs Monday night St. Benedict's defeated St. Joseph's 43-25. Their march to
a league championship continues tonight, 3/11, at Cardinal O'Hara at 5:30 pm vs. Immaculate Conception. A victory
tonight would put the girls into the semifinals on Thursday, 3/13, with time and location to be determined. Good luck,  
Kate, Adelie, and St. Ben's!

Thank you to everyone who helped contribute to the success of the 46th Annual CTK Basketball Tournament. It's
impressive what we can accomplish when so many people step up and help. A HUGE thank you to the entire Streit
Family, Pete, Lauren, PJ, Michael, and Adam for leading us once again. Your attention to detail and the systems you
created have strengthened the Tournament and will certainly allow the program to grow in the years to come.

Soccer
The Parochial Kickers Soccer League is upon us! The season runs from May 1st to June 1st and is open to boys and
girls in grades 1st - 8th. We have coaches lined up but would certainly welcome more assistance. A follow-up email
will be sent out this week to register your student.

Intramural Floor Hockey
An intramural floor hockey program for boys and girls in grades 6th - 8th will begin next week. Stay tuned for more
information, but this program will be immediately after school and will be geared to students at all skill levels. The
purpose will be to expand interest in hockey, whether it be playing or just becoming a fan. This program is in
conjunction with the Buffalo Sabres. Any parent willing to assist please contact me at mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com


